503882818 06/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3929467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RALF CHRISTOPH	05/10/2016
INGOMAR SCHMIDT	04/21/2016
BENJAMIN HOPP	04/22/2016
SEBASTIAN ZOELLER	04/22/2016
MARCUS HECHLER	04/22/2016
STEFAN GRUENWALD	05/03/2016
ANDREAS ETTEMEYER	04/21/2016
SABINE LINZ-DITTRICH	04/23/2016
MATTHIAS ANDRAES	04/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: WERTH MESSTECHNIK GMBH	
Street Address: SIEMENSSTR. 19	
City:	GIESSEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	35394

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15102033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)837-0980

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038379600

Email: JCLIMO@LADAS.COM
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP
Address Line 1: 1727 KING STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 105

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	409291-0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MALCOLM J. MACDONALD

503882818 PATENT REEL: 038980 FRAME: 0502

SIGNATURE:	/Malcolm J. MacDonald/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2016
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Signed_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Signed_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Signed_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Signed_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Signed_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Signed_Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 038980 FRAME: 0503

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Raif CHRISTOPH, citizen of Germany, Ingomar SCHMIDT, citizen of Germany, Benjamin HOPP, citizen of Germany, Sebastian ZOELLER, citizen of Germany, Markus HECHLER, citizen of Germany, Stefan GRUENWALD, citizen of Germany, Andreas ETTEMEYER, citizen of Switzerland, Sabine LINZ-DITTRICH, citizen of Liechtenstein, Matthias, ANDRAES, citizen of Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MEASURING WORKPIECES an application for which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 2016; Serial No. 15/102,033;

and hereby assign to Werth Messtechnik GmbH, having its principal office at Siemenssir. 19, 35394 Gießen (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on on even date and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without further compensation,

ì

5.58 %

execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, WE have hereunto set my hand and seal:

Date:	10.05	, 2016	By: Raif CHRISTOPH
Date:	10.05.	, 2016	Witness Signature
		lugomar Sc Witness Prings desk. 4 Witness 1 22085 Eth	theriold description of the state of the st
Date:	21.04.	, 2016	J. /
Date:	10.05	, 2016	By: Ingomar SCHMIDT Witness Signature
		Ralf Chr Witness Prin Siandrisk. Witness A 35394 Gr Gernary	ristopt Ited Name 13 Address 2/2/2

Date:	22.4.16		By: Benjamin HOPP
Date:	22.4.16	, 2016	J. /
		š	Witness Signature
		lyomar S	
		Witness Pri	inted Name
		Bodest. 4	Address
		97085 Er	Address for f
		<i>C</i> .	***************************************
		Jemany	
		_	
Date:	22.4.46		SSA
			By: Sebastian ZOELLER
Date: _	22.4.16		
			Witness Signature
		lugarar S	chmidt
		Witness Prin	nted Name
		Bodesk.4	
		Witness <i>A</i> _990	Address That
			
		<u>- German</u>	<u>r </u>
		3 .	

Date:	22.4.16	, 2016	By: Markus HECHLER
Date:	22.4.16	2016	<u> </u>
			_
		lugowar Sc	hmidt
		Witness Pri	nted Name
		Bedesk. 4	A
		Witness 99085 E	Address
		gencing	
Markan		*****	
Date: _		, 2016	By: Stefan GRUENWALD
			by. Stelan GROEINWALD
Date: _	Wilder Harris Ha	,2016	3.54
		ر معبر	Witness Signature
		lugomar S	chmidt
		Witness Prin	nted Name
		Witness /	Addraga
		44101G22 Y	ruuress

Date:	ONN NO THE COLUMN TO THE COLUM	2016			
		residential desiration (By: Marku	s HECHLER	
Date:	мом объементельного почение в почени	2016	***************************************		*********
			W	itness Signature	
		Witness Pri	nted Name		
		Witness	Address		
			Ком на папа пода по разменение поста по пода по		

Date:	<u> </u>	,2016	5	inn a State	***************************************
			By: Stefan	GRUENWALD	
Date:	03.05	, 2016	<u> </u>		
				iness Signature	
		lugomer Sc	hmidt		
		Witness Prin Bodesk 4			
		<u>Dune 1</u> Witness A 19085 Er√	ddiess		
		Germai	<u> </u>		

Date:	21.4.1016	2016	<i>§</i> 8y: ∧r	dressa ETTEMEYER
Date:	23.4.16	, 2018	J. /	CONTROL CONTRACTOR CONTROL CON
				Wilness Signature
		lugomas	Schwidt	
		Witness Bowler H.	Printed Name	
		92015	se Address Er last	occeptame
		***************************************		******* *
		7		
		***************************************	armeter and a constitution of the constitution	······ ₎
Dats:	23 4 2010	, 2 , 2015	£	2-Q4-X
			By: Sa	bine LINZ-DITTRICH
Date:	23.4.16	. 2016	J	4
			. 966 (1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	Witness Signature
		lugomas	Schmidt	':
		Wilness I Bodelk	<i>Shorid t</i> Pripied Name	nonce;
		ggo85	s Adgess	- delippin
		Sunar		oute.
		market and the second		MANAGE CONTRACTOR CONT

Date:	<u> </u>	. 2016	By: Matthias ANDRAES
Date: _	22,04,16	,2016	J. /
			Witness Signature
		lugomar	Shuidt
			Printed Name
		Witner	
		Jyna	the state of the s